STRAINER MOUNTING VIEW

REPAIR PARTS LIST OF MODEL NOS. 715-D AND 715F-D
ROLLER PUMP PLUMBING SYSTEM

18 16

14

Left Outer Boom
Center Boom
Right Outer Boom

* Use elbow hose fitting instead ot
straight hose fitting for 3 peint
carrisr units.

715-D 715F-D 715-D  715F-D
Ref.| Part No. | Quan. Quan. Description Ref.| Part No. | Quan. | Quan. Description
1 5041035 i 1 Ny. Red. Bushing, 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" 19 | 5010036 2 2 Ny. Ell. 3/4MNPT x 1/2" Barb
2 5010151 1 1 Ny. Ell, 1-1/4MNPT x 1" Barb 20 | 5020245 1 - Hose, 1/2" - 1 Brd. x 46'
3 5051025 4 4 Hose Clamps (5216) 20 | 5020246 - ) Hose, 1/2" - 1 Brd. x 52'
4 5067007 2 2 Poly Fitting, 1"MNPT x 1" Barb 21 5020179 1 & Hose, 3/4" - 2 Brd x 6'
5 5143207 1 1 Ball Valve, 1" 100 Subv 21 5020102 - 1 Hose, 3/4" -2 Brd x 8'
6 5038247 1 1 Strainer Bracket 22 | 5020398 1 * Hose 1" - 2 Brd x 78"
7 5011095 1 1 Ny. Close Nipple, 1" 22 | 5020200 - 1 Hose 1" -2 Brd x 16'
8 5116182 1 1 Strainer, 1" (40 Mesh) 23 | 5049017 1 1 Torque Chain
9 5010034 1 1 Ny. Ell. 3/4MNPT x 1" Barb 24 | 5082006 1 1 S-Hook
10 | 5010028 1 1 Ny. Ell. 3/4MNPT x 3/4" Barb 5034075 4 2 Hex Screw, 3/8" - 16NC x 1-1/4"
11 | 5051024 2 2 Hose Clamp (5212) 5034042 1 1 Hex Screw, 5/16" - 18NC x 1"
12 | 5010020 1 1 Ny. Fitting, 3/4MNPT x 3/4 Barb 5034076 - 1 Hex Screw, 5/16" - 18NC x 1-1/4"
13 | 5102025 1 1 Ny. Plug, 3/4" 5016027 4 2 Lock Washer, 3/8"
14 | 5271949 1 1 TeeValve (17-1) 5016026 1 1 Lock Washer, 5/16"
15 | 5167005 1 1 Pressure Gauge (400#) 5006054 4 2 Hex Nut, 3/8" - 16NC
16 | 5067017 3 3 Ny. Fitting, 1/2MNPT x 1/2" Barb 5006040 1 1 Hex Nut, 5/16" - 18NC
17 | 5143337 1 1 Nylon Relief Valve, 3/4" 5016020 1 1 Flat Washer, 5/16"
18 | 5051022 8 8 Hose Clamp (5208) 5010033 1 - Poly EIl, 1" - 1"

2-2




